



KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

INVITATION TO BID ADDENDUM #1

INVITATION NO.: KCT-01159  
ADDENDUM NO.: 1  
BID ISSUE DATE: December 3, 2018  
ADDENDUM DATE: December 14, 2018  
OPENING DATE: REVISED – January 8, 2019  
TITLE: Pumper Trucks

Please Note: The bid opening has been extended to January 8, 2019 @ 4:00 PM EST

Commercial Pumper

Question #1:

The picture show a body with both sides having high side compartments with ladders through the rear of the body and the description says high side on both, but the description also goes on to asks for ladder brackets above the low side compartments. Please clarify where they are wanting the ladder storage and if they want both compartment sides to be high-side.

Answer:

High side compartments with ladders through the rear of the body.

Question #2:

The picture shows a 2 door chassis and the description asks for 2 door chassis, but the description also asks for an officer SCBA seat and seating for 3 passengers. Please clarify if they want the SCBA seat and seating for 2 or if they want a bench seat and seating for 3.

Answer:

Two door chassis with bench seat and seating for three is acceptable. No SCBA seat needed.

Question #3:

The number of discharges don't total enough outlets for a 1,250 GPM pump and would require one additional discharge. Please find out if they have a preference on where they would like the additional discharge.

Answer:

Place the additional discharge to the rear.

Question 4:

The description asks for roll-up doors and the picture shows roll-up doors, but the description goes on to ask for stainless steel hinges and latches. Please clarify if they want roll-up doors or hinged doors.

Answer:

Roll-up doors are what is needed for the compartments.

### Custom Pumper

Question #5:

The number of discharges don't total enough outlets for a 1,250 GPM pump and would require one additional discharge. Please find out if they have a preference on where they would like the additional discharge.

Answer:

Place the additional discharge to the rear.

Question #6:

The picture shows an extended front bumper, but the description does not ask for the bumper extension. Please clarify if they want the bumper extension and if so how long they want it to be.

Answer:

No bumper extension is needed.

Question #7:

Do you have a more detailed specification that we should use to prepare our specification?

Answer:

Specifications are as listed

Question #8:

Does the KCTCS plan to buy both apparatus? Or is this either/or?

Answer:

As stated in the bid - You are invited to bid on the following one **(1) Commercial Class A 2-Door Pumper Truck and/or (1) Custom Class A 4-Door Pumper Truck** for the Kentucky Community and Technical College System (KCTCS), Fire Commission. **You are not required to bid on both.**

Receipt Acknowledged: \_\_\_\_\_  
Firm

By: \_\_\_\_\_